502392476 06/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SURETECH TOOL SERVICES, INC.	12/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STONECREEK TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	15, rue Edward Steichen	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-2540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13775404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504729016

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-823-3835

Email:ariana.bates@hotmail.comCorrespondent Name:Stephen M. De KlerkAddress Line 1:De Klerk & Lundmark

Address Line 2: 2310 Homestead Rd. C1 #543
Address Line 4: Los Altos, CALIFORNIA 94024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLG-P009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. De Klerk
Signature:	/Stephen M. De Klerk/
Date:	06/20/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=BLG-P009_Assignment_from_Sure_Tech_to_1641193_Alberta_Ltd__and_Stonecreek#page1.tif source=BLG-P009_Assignment_from_Sure_Tech_to_1641193_Alberta_Ltd__and_Stonecreek#page2.tif source=BLG-P009_Assignment_from_Sure_Tech_to_1641193_Alberta_Ltd__and_Stonecreek#page3.tif source=BLG-P009_Assignment_from_Sure_Tech_to_1641193_Alberta_Ltd__and_Stonecreek#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0237 OP \$40,00 13775404

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SURE TECH TOOL SERVICES INC., a company incorporated in the Province of Alberta whose full postal address is #103, 541 Kingsview Way, Airdrie, Alberta, T4A 0A9 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application No. PCT/CA2011/000944 titled "Apparatus And Method For Fracturing A Well" (the "Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS STONECREEK TECHNOLOGIES INC., a company incorporated in Luxembourg whose full postal address is 15, rue Edward Steichen, L-2540, Luxembourg ("Stonecreek"), and 1641193 ALBERTA LTD., a company incorporated in the Province of Alberta with an office at Suite 200, 505 – 2nd Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta ("Suretech"), are desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 1, 2011 that the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor:

- (i) hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Suretech all of its beneficial right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application in Canada, and any and all further patents and patent applications, including any and all filings in further jurisdictions, divisionals, continuations, extensions or reissues which may result therefrom, and all rights of priority therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by Suretech, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made;
- (ii) hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Stonecreek all of its legal right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application in Canada, and any and all further patents and patent applications, including any and all filings in further jurisdictions, divisionals, continuations, extensions or reissues which may result therefrom, and all rights of priority therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by Stonecreek, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made;
- (iii) hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Stonecreek all of its legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application elsewhere in the world, and any and all further patents and patent applications, including any and all filings in further jurisdictions, divisionals, continuations, extensions or reissues which may result therefrom, WSLegaN022681000294\7288209v3

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0238 2

and all rights of priority therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by Stonecreek, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made; and

(iv) grants Roseann B. Caldwell, (U.S. Reg. No. 37,077) of BENNETT JONES LLP, 4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 - 2nd Street SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K7, Canada, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for the recordation of this document.

The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized
officer this	_day of December, 2011.

SURE TECH TOOL SERVICES INC.

Per:

Sean Campbell President

Assignment of Patent from Sure Tech to Sanjel (PCT/CA2011/000944) - Signature Page

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0240 3

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I GAVIN CARSCALLEN C	of the City of CAGARY, in the
Province of Alberta, MAKE OATH AND SAY that I wa	as personally present and did see, SEAN
CAMPBELL, who is personally known to me as an author	orized officer of Sure Tech Tool Services
Inc. ("Sure Tech"), duly sign and execute the attached Pat	ent Assignment on behalf of Sure Tech on
the 12th day of 050000000, 2011.	
SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of CAUSANY , in the Province of HBSUAT , this /2 ^H day of Sig A Commissioner for Oaths in and for the Province of Alberta	gnature of Witness

Carolyn Simpson Barrister & Solicitor

WSLcgal\022681\00294\7288209v3

PATENT REEL: 030654 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 06/20/2013